

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12101/2007

C.M.D.,T.NADU HNG.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.THILAK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12103 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 12104 of 2007,
SLP(C) NO. 12105-12107 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 12111-12114 of 2007,
SLP(C) NO. 12116-12120 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 12122-12126 of 2007,
SLP(C) NO. 12127-12129 of 2007, SLP(C) NO. 12130 of 2007 &
SLP(C) NO. 12131 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to pay process fee on or before 13.09.2008. If process fee is not paid before 13.09.2008, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondent. If process fee is paid before 13.09.2008, issue notice as per earlier order.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.
List the matter on 18.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar